Sr Questions Answers Choice

A. 25th March, 1968
. 29th March, 1969
27th April, 1969

25th March, 1969

1 When the General A.M Yahya Khan assumed the office of the President?

Cow

Iskandar Mirza
Yahya Khan
Mirza Aslam Baig
None of these

2 On March 25, 1969 which commander in chief imposed martial law?

1966
1967
1968
1969

3 In which year a movement against Ayub's regime was started which finaly led to retirement of
Ayub?

Soviet Meeting
Bilateral Meeting
Tashkent Meeting
Moscow Meeting

Which meeting was held between Pakistan and India in Soviet Union with the help of Soviet
4 prime minister on January, 10 1986 (in this meeting a nine-point declaration was signed by
both parties to solve their problems)

19 Sep, 1965
11 Sep, 1965
12 Sep, 1965
13 Sep, 1965

5 The Heaviest tank attack in world after World War Il was launched by India in the Sialkot
sector on:

Indra Gandhi

Mr. Lalbahadur Shastri
Murarji Desai
Shangha Gandhi

6 Who was the prime minister of India at the time of 1965 War?

9 September 1965
7 September 1965
6 September 1965
2 September 1965

7 When the War of 1965 broke out?

1964
1962
1965
1963

8 President Muhammad Ayub Khan had promised to give a constitution to the people and he
had fulfilled his promise.When the new constitution was promulgated?

1961
1958
1959
1960

9 The first elections to the Basic Democracies were held in January:
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A. Nur-ul-Amin

B. Ch.Fazal Elahi

C. Hussain Shaheed Sharawardi
D. None of these

10 Who was the first Vice President of Pakistan?



