

Pakistan Studies Online Test

Sr	Questions	Answers Choice
1	When the General A.M Yahya Khan assumed the office of the President?	A. 25th March, 1968 B. 29th March, 1969 C. 27th April, 1969 D. 25th March, 1969
2	On March 25, 1969 which commander in chief imposed martial law?	A. Iskandar Mirza B. Yahya Khan C. Mirza Aslam Baig D. None of these
3	In which year a movement against Ayub's regime was started which finally led to retirement of Ayub?	A. 1966 B. 1967 C. 1968 D. 1969
4	Which meeting was held between Pakistan and India in Soviet Union with the help of Soviet prime minister on January, 10 1986 (in this meeting a nine-point declaration was signed by both parties to solve their problems)	A. Soviet Meeting B. Bilateral Meeting C. Tashkent Meeting D. Moscow Meeting
5	The Heaviest tank attack in world after World War II was launched by India in the Sialkot sector on:	A. 19 Sep, 1965 B. 11 Sep, 1965 C. 12 Sep, 1965 D. 13 Sep, 1965
6	Who was the prime minister of India at the time of 1965 War?	A. Indra Gandhi B. Mr. Lalbahadur Shastri C. Murarji Desai D. Shangha Gandhi
7	When the War of 1965 broke out?	A. 9 September 1965 B. 7 September 1965 C. 6 September 1965 D. 2 September 1965
8	President Muhammad Ayub Khan had promised to give a constitution to the people and he had fulfilled his promise. When the new constitution was promulgated?	A. 1964 B. 1962 C. 1965 D. 1963
9	The first elections to the Basic Democracies were held in January:	A. 1961 B. 1958 C. 1959 D. 1960
10	Who was the first Vice President of Pakistan?	A. Nur-ul-Amin B. Ch.Fazal Elahi C. Hussain Shaheed Sharawardi D. None of these